

A partnership consisting of the DHL Partners, organised under the laws of the State of New South Wales and the Partnership Deed

Level 31, AMP Centre 50 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000 Telephone +61 2 8224 3888 Facsimile +61 2 8224 3800 www.darlingharbourlive.com.au

10 December 2013

Project Director Transport NSW – Major Projects

Dear Sir.

CBD and South East Light Rail

Darling Harbour Live, the special purpose entity delivering Sydney's new world class Convention, Exhibition and Entertainment facilities at Darling Harbour in partnership with Infrastructure NSW and the Sydney Harbour Foreshore Authority, wishes to express its support for the CBD and South East Light Rail Project ("CSELR").

Specifically, Darling Harbour Live sees the CSELR as an opportunity to more efficiently bring people into Darling Harbour, linking ferry, bus and rail at major interchanges as well as being a significant single mode transport feeder.

The CSELR will provide a critical link between the Sydney CBD and Darling Harbour allowing those attending major conference, exhibition and entertainment events to easily and safely access city attractions, venues and hotels in particular.

Darling Harbour Live would welcome the opportunity to engage with Government, the developer and operator in due course.

Yours faithfully,

David Lovell

Project Company Representative

For and on behalf of the Darling Harbour Live Partnership